
Thank you for volunteering your time and expertise. If you are unable to undertake your rostered day, use the 
email “reply to all” function and request a swap. Once another volunteer has been identified a revised RO Roster will 
be emailed out and uploaded onto the SSAA Townsville website. Please check this RO Roster against your diary as 
dates may or will have changed. 
 

Day Date        January  Notes 

    

Friday  7 Jan 22 Bob Luther   

Saturday 8 Jan 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday 9 Jan 22 Tony Darlington  

Monday          10 Jan 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

 

    

Friday 14 Jan 22                 Des Prowse  

Saturday 15 Jan 22 Richard Oudyn 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 16 Jan 22 Wally Bawden  

Monday 17 Jan 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday 21 Jan 22 Tony Darlington  

Saturday 22 Jan 22 Paul Compton  

Sunday 23 Jan 22 Richard Oudyn 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 24 Jan 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday 28 Jan 22 Paul Compton  

Saturday 29 Jan22  Closed – Working Bee 

Sunday 30 Jan 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 31 Jan 222 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Day Date February  Notes 

Friday 4 Feb 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday 5 Feb 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday 6 Feb22 Richard Allen 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 7 Feb 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Friday 11 Feb 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 12 Feb 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday  13 Feb 22 Des Prowse  

Monday 14 Feb 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

Friday  18 Feb 22 Richard Allen  

Saturday  19 Feb 22 Richard Ouyden General meeting 12.30pm 

Sunday  20 Feb 22 Paul Compton  

Monday  21 Feb 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday  25 Feb 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday  26 Feb 22 Aidin Van Din Anker  

Sunday 27 Feb 22 Richard Ouyden  

Monday 28 Feb 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

 

Day Date March Notes 



    

Friday  4 Mar 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday  5 Mar 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday  6 Mar 22 Richard Allen  

Monday  7 Mar 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday 11 Mar 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday 12 Mar 22 Adin Van Din Anker 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 13 Mar 22 Des Prowse  

Monday 14 Mar 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Friday 18 Mar 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday 19 Mar 22 Richard Oudyn General meeting 12.30pm 

Sunday 20 Mar 22 Paul Compton 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 21 Mar 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday 25 Mar 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 26 Mar 22 Richard Allen 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 27 Mar 22 Des Prowse  

Monday 28 Mar 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

 

Day Date April Notes 

    

Friday 1 Apr 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday 2 Apr 22 Brett Prasser 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 3 Apr 22 Richard Oudyn  

Monday 4 Apr 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday 8 Apr 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday 9 Apr 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday 10 Apr 22 Des Prowse 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 11 Apr 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

Friday 15 Apr 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 16 Apr 22 Richard Allen 300m restriction applies - General meeting 12.30pm 

Sunday 17 Apr 22 Paul Compton  

Monday 18 Apr 22   

    

Friday 22 Apr 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 23 Apr 22 Adin Van din anker  

Sunday 24 Apr 22 Des Prowse 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 25 Apr 22  Closed 

    

Friday 29 April 22  Closed 

Saturday 30 April 22  Closed 

    

    

 

Day Date May Notes 

Sunday 1 May 22  Closed 

Monday 2 May 22  Closed 



    

Friday 6 May 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday  7 May 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday 8 May 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 9 May 22 Bob Luther  

    

Friday 13 May 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 14 May 22 Richard Oudyn  

Sunday 15 May 22 Richard Allen 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 15 May 22 Des Prowse  

    

Friday 20 May 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday 21 May 22 Richard Allen 300m restriction applies - General meeting 12.30pm 

Sunday 22 May 22 Des Prowse  

Monday 23 May 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

Friday 27 May 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday 28 May 22  Closed 

Sunday 29 May 22  Closed 

Monday 30 May 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

 

Day Date June Notes 

    

Friday 3 Jun 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday 4 Jun 22 Brett Prasser 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 5 Jun 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 6 Jun 22 Des Prowse  

    

Friday 10 Jun 22 Wally Bawden  

Saturday 11 Jun 22 Paul Compton  

Sunday 12 Jun 22 Des Prowse 300m restriction applies – General meeting 12.30pm 

Monday 13 Jun 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

Friday 17 Jun 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 18 Jun 22 Adin Van Din Anker 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 19 Jun 22 Richard Oudyn  

Monday 20 Jun 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Friday 24 Jun 22 Leeroy Donovan  

Saturday 25 Jun 22 Richard Allen  

Sunday 26 Jun 22 Des Prowse 300m range restriction applies 

Monday 27 Jun 22 Leeroy Donovan  

    

 

Day Date July Notes 

    

Friday 1 Jul 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday 2 July Brett Prasser 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 3 July Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 4 July   

    



Friday 8 Jul 22   

Saturday 9 Jul 22   

Sunday 10 July 22  300m range restriction applies 

Monday 11 Jul 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

    

Friday 15 July 
 

  

Saturday 16 Jul 22 Adin Van Din Anker 300m range restriction applies 

Sunday 17 Jul 22   

Monday 18 Jul 22   

    

Friday 22 Jul 22   

Saturday 23 July 22   

Sunday  24 July 22   

Monday 25 Jul 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Friday 29 Jul 22   

Saturday  30 Jul 22   

Sunday 31 Jul 22   

    

    

Day Date August  Notes 

    

Monday 1 Aug 22   

    

Friday  5 Aug 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday  6 Aug 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday  7 Aug 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 8 Aug 22   

    

Friday 12 Aug 22   

Saturday 13 Aug 22   

Sunday  14 Aug 22   

Monday 15 Aug 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

Friday  19 Aug 22   

Saturday  20 Aug 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday  21 Aug 22   

Monday 22 Aug 22   

    

Friday  26 Aug 22   

Saturday  27 Aug 22   

Sunday  28 Aug 22   

Monday 29 Aug 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

    

Day Date September  Notes 

    

Friday  2 Sep 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday  3 Sep 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday  4 Sep 22 Adin Van Din Anker  



Monday 5 Sep 22   

    

Friday  9 Sep 22   

Sunday  11 Sep 22   

Monday 12 Sep 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Friday  16 Sep 22   

Saturday  17 Sep 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday  18 Sep 22   

Monday 19 Sep 22   

    

Friday  23 Sep 22   

Saturday  24 Sep 22   

Sunday  25 Sep 22   

Monday 26 Sep 22   

    

Friday  30 Sep 22   

     

 Day Date October  Notes 

Saturday  1 Oct 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday 2 Oct 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 3 Oct 22   

    

    

    

Friday  7 Oct 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday  8 Oct 22   

Sunday  9 Oct 22   

Monday 10 Oct 22   

    

Friday  14 Oct 22   

Saturday  15 Oct 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday  16 Oct 22   

Monday 17 Oct 22   

    

Friday  21 Oct 22   

Saturday  22 Oct 22   

Sunday  23 Oct 22   

Monday 24 Oct 22   

    

Friday  28 Oct 22   

Saturday  29 Oct 22   

Sunday  30 Oct 22   

Monday 31 Oct 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Day Date November  Notes 

    

Friday  4 Nov 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday  5 Nov 22 Brett Prasser  

Sunday  6 Nov 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 7 Nov 22   

    



Friday  11 Nov 22   

Saturday  12 Nov 22   

Sunday  13 Nov 22   

Monday 14 Nov 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

Friday 18 Nov 22   

Saturday 19 Nov 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday 20 Nov 22   

Monday  21 Nov 222   

    

Friday  25 Nov 22   

Saturday  26 Nov 22   

Sunday  27 Nov 22   

Monday 28 Nov 22  Dave Mitchell  

    

Day Date December Notes  

    

Friday  2 Dec 22 Bob Luther  

Saturday  3 Dec 22  Brett Prasser  

Sunday  4 Dec 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Monday 5 Dec 22 Dave Mitchell  

    

Friday  9 Dec 22   

Saturday  10 Dec 22   

Sunday  11 Dec 22   

Monday 12 Dec 22 Kerry Guinea  

    

Friday  16 Dec 22   

Saturday   17 Dec 22 Adin Van Din Anker  

Sunday  18 Dec 22   

Monday 19 Dec 22   

    

Friday  23 Dec 22   Closed 

Saturday  24 Dec 22  Closed 

Sunday  25 Dec 22  Closed 

Monday 26 Dec 22  Closed 

   Closed 

Friday  30 Dec 22  Closed 

Saturday 31 Dec 22  Closed 

 
;  


